BANKURA. WEB
Affiliation No.: 2430130

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-UPT-II

St. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION FOR ALL

Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi) 1042 level
School Code: 15720

SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

CLASS: VI

SUBJECT- ENGLISH

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

PETALS OF
ENGLISH

APPLIED ENGLISH
GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF
ENGLISH

APPLIED ENGLISH
GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF
ENGLISH

APPLIED ENGLISH
GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF
ENGLISH

APPLIED ENGLISH
GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

REw pe ne

w w

w
Boosr rw

TOPIC(S)

THE EMPTY POT
MAGIC SHELL

SENTENCES

PARTS OF A SENTENCE: SUBJECT
AND PREDICATE

NOUNS : KINDS

FORMAL LETTER

INFORMAL LETTER

THE WISE OWL
GLOW OF WISDOM

NOUNS : NUMBER
NOUNS : GENDER
NOUNS : CASE
EMAIL WRITING

REVISION

TRUE WORTH
UNFOLDING MYSELF

ADJECTIVES

DEGREES OF COMPARISON
ARTICLES

PRONOUNS

NOTICE WRITING

MESSAGE WRITING

ROBO T
CODE TO EMPOWERMENT

PERSONAL PRONOUNS
VERBS

THE SIMPLE TENSE

THE CONTINUOUS TENSE
DAIRY WRITING

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

PAGE
NO.(S)

16

14
17
147
149

25
31

21

25

29
153

39
51

33
37
43
47
155
157

57
66

53
57

66
160




OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

14

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-1Il / PT-1I

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS
20

17

PETALS OF 9. ODE TO THE DIGITAL AGE 76
ENGLISH
APPLIED ENGLISH 15. THE PERFECT TENSE 69
GRAMMAR & PERFECT CONTINUOUS TENSE
COMPOSITION 16. 71
PETALS OF 10. THE TREE MAN OF INDIA 82
ENGLISH 11. GREAT CLEAN UP CAPER 93
APPLIED ENGLISH 17. TRANSITIVE AND INTRANSITIVE 74
GRAMMAR & 18. VERBS 77
COMPOSITION 19. MODALS 83
20. ACTIVE AND PASSIVE VOICE 86
36. SUBJECT VERB AGREEMENT 162
37. PARAGRAPH WRITING 164
STORY WRITING
PETALS OF 12. THE CLEANLINESS DRIVE 102
ENGLISH 13. THE TALE OF KAYARIPATTU 108
APPLIED ENGLISH 21. ADVERBS 90
GRAMMAR & 22. COMPARISON OF ADVERBS 96
COMPOSITION 23. PREPOSITIONS 98
24, CONJUNCTIONS 106
38, ESSAY WRITING 167
39. PARAPHRASING AND SUMMARIZING 169
PETALS OF 14. A JOURNEY TO HONOUR 118
ENGLISH 15. UNITED IN PRIDE 129
APPLIED ENGLISH 25. INTERJECTIONS 110
GRAMMAR & 26. PUNCTUATION 111
COMPOSITION 27. DIRECT AND INDIRECT SPEECH 115
28. VOCABULARY 122
40. PICTURE COMPOSITION 172
41, REPORT WRITING 175
42. INVITATION 177
REVISION
TERM-I / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)
SUBJECT- BENGALI
NAME OF THE BOOK(S) CHQST(E)R'S TOPIC(S) PAGE NO.(S)
SRy It TS -5 IREEIRY -9
ifzes efiet AT -5 72 AfY qv-qq
NG A AT -5 SR IS &-5
NI IFAY A A5 -5 /N -5¢
T AFAT A NS -8 GG N
Sfzey Iefit S - 2 ISEATHONR T v-5¢
ifZes Fefit A3 2 oG- J Qb-bd
N P AT -9 COTOTHITRR ATFIN 54-38
N YR 15 -8 Yrol K (0o 2¢-92
NI IR (A AS -¢,Y FFT, [QYAIHY 0y, @0-Y




JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I
20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025
to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025
to
26.09.2025)
T-UPT-II
14

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025
to
23.12.2025)
UT-Il / PT-II
20

SRy It
SRy Ifet
RERC L

T AHFAYT A

R AFIY @Fgir
Sfzes It
fzws 3ot

NG Y p<
NI FAY At
NI JFAY @At

Sfzes Iefiet
Sfzes Iefiet

NF Y pe
NI FAY At

zws 9t
zws ot

NF Y p
NF Y pe
NI JFAYN @At

Sifzws Iefret

Sifzws it

RERC
RERC

NS -0
NS -0
NS -¢
NS -0

AT -8
NS -¢
AT -8

AN Y
5 -q
AT -b

LTS AATET

TR GIRT SREHR

R IGIRIC]
AN I
3 & *37

fors, eI
CoTeT FIFRAL
RO

Jfa o=l

AL oA

SR 6

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

AP -y N (oIS

NS -& EikalEY

A1 -q TR T

ATy -2 SFHA SR AR

5 -q R

ATS -y (D AT Y

NS -br EISRUCE

S - G B

A -¢,Y STILF *1, (@14 AN
2 ST WCATHT

AT -b b EER IR R

AMH-50,50 | NRHAT S GISeT, RS

BGIES
NS -5 R T
AT -5= EIRIVYUEN

u-2%
b2-be
v\9-8v
20-90
©Y,¢0-bs

9H-OY
b\Y-50

V5-89
qo-bvo

Y-t

©vq-88
®Y-08

88-8 »
Y-

8¢-¢R
C-dY
¢o-¢9q
Co-Y&

88,60-Y%

¢9-¢b,500-
PIelU)

YB-93,559-
MY

Q045

vo-vv




FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

R IFIY Fgir A5 -8,4 JEA, (1Y AT

NI J[FAY @At A1 -, b NG TH, SR 6T
23 REVISION
NIL TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- HINDI
NO. OF

NAME OF THE CHAPTER'S

R BOOK(S) NO.(S) IEIPE(E)
3megiareh fgedr wreATer | 1 RFAd
3Ty fgwdr oAt | 2 STl O el |

20 fescr cameRzoT 1 TS, &rel, fIfy 3R egreor
fReEY TTaoT 2 gui-faar
fe=cr caTaRzoT 3 sree-faR
3myfaieh foedr areATen | 3 3Ty FHser
17 feear earenoT 4 3ugaT

fReEY TTaoT 5 e
3megiareh ieedr areATer | 4 HfebeT 1 JTehiaT

05+(1) = 06 .

(30/06/2025) | [&eal SR 8 Sl

UT-I/PT-I

ey saraToT 9 FaT-faeR-fofr
feedr caretoT 10 TAT-RAPR-areT
feedr cameRtoT 11 TAT-RAPR-FRE

20+(6) = 26 R IBIGED UTSHTST 5 a sl

(01.07.2025 to g et el
07.07.2025) - 25 = S -
Ui fe=ar cametoT TgATeHS Jiffeafad (F-9)

3mefareh feedr areHTer | 6 A A
3megfareh feedr areATeT | 7 7S Tl
ReEY T 7 A

feecr eareRor 24 3afSa arezer va 3rafed swrearr

9),60-YUd

qQ0-t0,b)-8

PAGE
NO.(S)

7-11

12-18
1-8
9-18

19-25
19-26

26-29

30-32

27-32

45-51

52-58

59-64

65-73

33-39

171-186

40-47

48-52
33-38
39-44

163-170




13
(18.09.2025 to

SEPTEMBER | “56 09.2025)
ToI/PT-I
OCTOBER 14
NOVEMBER 24
12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
ISt =R 23.12.2025)
UT-11 / PT-III
JANUARY 20
FEBRUARY 23

MARCH NIL

ek feer arsHTeT
3megfareh feear arsHTeT

LGRS ET
fReal SITRoT

fRecr sgTaRoT

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

8 USTe H BoTehRT T farae

9 [EROEG

12 TIATH

13 IEEIRII

14 R

15 el

10 3= ST

11 Hdt T arofr

16 37T/ ATIHRY 2T

17 areg

12 %ag Cakr

19 3730 ArSaT AT AT Y A& et

20 e-REs

21 ereq- HSN

25 TeTcHe 3fReaf@d (3-31)

13 o{reT

14 39T 39T gHST

22 31@13’1’

23 ARIfFTAT (FgTa)
REVISION

TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

53-60

61-68

74-80

81-88

89-95

96-102

69-76

77-81

103-115

116-120

121-126

82-89

127 -133

133-137

138-153

187-196

90-97

98-103

154-158

159-162




MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025
to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025
to
26.09.2025)
T-IPT-II

14

SUBJECT- MATHEMATICS

NAME OF THE BOOK(S)

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE.

REASONING
A book of Logical
Reasoning and Aptitude.

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE

REASONING
A book of Logical
Reasoning and Aptitude

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE

REASONING
A book of Logical
Reasoning and Aptitude

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE

REASONING
A book of Logical
Reasoning and Aptitude.

REVISED
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

1
2

3

12,3

4,5,6

12,34

7,8,9

10

10,11,12

TOPIC(S)

KNOWING OUR NUMBERS
WHOLE NUMBERS

PLAYING WITH NUMBERS.

ANALOGY, CLASSIFICATION,
RANKING.

PLAYING WITH NUMBERS
INTEGERS
FRACTIONS

CODING-DECODING, BLOOD
RELATIONS, LOGICAL VENN
DIAGRAM.

REVISION

DECIMALS

ALGEBRA
RATIO & PROPORTION

EMBEDDED FIGURES, MIRROR
IMAGES ,WATER IMAGES

RATIO AND PROPORTION

BASIC GEOMETRICAL IDEAS

ANGLES

PAPER CUTTING AND
FOLDING, PUZZLE TEST,
NUMBERS.

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

11

12

13

TRIANGLES AND PARALLEL
LINES.

QUADRILATERALS.

CIRCLES

PAGE NO.(S)
5-30
31-56

57-92

5-10

57-92

93-110
111-142

14-21

143-167

168-190
191-214.

26-39

191-214

215-228

229-244

46-56

245-261

262-268

269-278




NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025
to
23.12.2025)
UT-1l/ PT-III

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

REASONING
A book of Logical
Reasoning and Aptitude

13,14 SERIES, SIMPLE
MATHEMATICAL OPERATIONS.

REVISED 14 UNDERSTANDING THREE
MATHEMATICS IN REAL DIMENSIONAL SHAPES.
LIFE
15 PRACTICAL GEOMETRY
17 SYMMETRY
REASONING 15,16,17 AGE,BODMAS, ANALYTICAL
A book of Logical REASONING
Reasoning and Aptitude
REVISED 16 MENSURATION
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE
REASONING 18,19 FRACTIONS & DECIMALS,

A book of Logical

DIRECTION SENSE.

Reasoning and Aptitude.

REVISED 18 DATA HANDLING
MATHEMATICS IN REAL
LIFE
REASONING 20,21 CUBES & DICE, DATA
A book of Logical ANALYSIS.
Reasoning and Aptitude

REVISION

TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- SCIENCE

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)
SCIENCE

SCIENCE
SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S) TOPIC(S)

1 THE WONDERFUL WORLD OF
SCIENCE

2 Diversity in the Living World

3 Mindful Eating: A Path to a Healthy
Body

4 Exploring Magnets

Revision of chapter 1- 3

5 Measurement of Length and Motion

6 Materials Around Us

7 Temperature and its Measurement

59-62.

279-287

288-298.

318-331

65-71.

299-317

76-79

332-366

84-90

PAGE
NO.(S)
1-8

9-28

29-49

50 - 64

65-84

85-102

103-118




SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-IPT-II
14

24
12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-Il / PT-III

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)

SCIENCE

SCIENCE

SCIENCE
SCIENCE

SCIENCE
SCIENCE

10 Living Creatures: Exploring Their
Characteristics

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

8 A Journey through States of Water

9 Methods of Separation in Daily Life
Revision of chapter 7,8 &10

11 Nature's Treasures
12 Beyond Earth
REVISION

TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- SOCIAL SCIENCE

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

WAYS OF THE
WORLD

WAYS OF THE
WORLD

WAYS OF THE
WORLD

WAYS OF THE
WORLD

CHAPTER'S

NO.(S) TOPIC(S)

1 LOCATING PLACES
INTRODUCTION TO THE SOURCES
OF HISTORY

10 UNITY IN DIVERSITY

2 MAPPING THE EARTH

6 EARLY HUMANS

6 EARLY HUMANS

15 VALUE OF WORK

3 OCEANS AND CONTINENTS

152-167

119-132

133-151

168-188
189-204

PAGE
NO.(S)

09-22
68- 80

143-154

23-36

81-92

81-93

215-226

37-51




UT-I/PT-I WAYS OF THE 7
WORLD
11
3
WAYS OF THE
WORLD
AUGUST 23
13
(18.09.2025 to
SEPTEMBER | “5¢ 09.2025)
T-I/PT-II
WAYS OF THE 9
WORLD
OCTOBER R
WAY OF THE 12
WORLD
4
WAYS OF THE
WORLD
NOVEMBER 24 13
13
WAYS OF THE
WORLD
12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
LIECE SR 23.12.2025)

UT-1I / PT-III

INDIA AND BHARAT

FAMILY AND COMMUNITY

OCEANS AND CONTINENTS

8. THE BEGINNING OF CIVILIZATION

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

INDIA'S CULTURAL 120-139
ROOT

HOW WE GOVERN 168-184
OURSELVES

LIFE IN DIFFERENT 52- 65
LANDFORMS

DEMOCRACY AT THE | 186-198
LOCAL LEVEL

DEMOCRACY AT 186-198

LOCAL LEVEL

93-101

157-167

37-51

102-116




JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

20

23

NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-UPT-II
14

24

WAYS OF THE
WORLD

14.

16.

GOVERNMENT IN
URBAN AREAS

199- 213

DIFFERENT 228-240
ECONOMIC
ACTIVITIES
MODEL TEST PAPER 245-246

REVISION

TERM-1I / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- COMPUTER

NAME OF THE

BOOK(S)

LEARNING ARC

LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC

REVISION

LEARNING ARC

LEARNING ARC
REVISION

LEARNING ARC

LEARNING ARC

CHAPTER'S

TOPIC(S)

MS WORD: TABULAR DATA AND
GRAPHICS

MS POWERPOINT: MULTIMEDIA

MS POWERPOINT: ANIMATIONS AND
TRANSITIONS

MS WORD: TABULAR DATA AND
GRAPHICS

MS POWERPOINT: MULTIMEDIA

MS POWERPOINT: ANIMATIONS AND
TRANSITIONS

EXCEL FUNDAMENTALS:
SIMPLIFYING DATA OPERATIONS

INTERNET COMMUNICATION

MS WORD: TABULAR DATA AND
GRAPHICS

MS POWERPOINT: MULTIMEDIA

MS POWERPOINT: ANIMATIONS AND
TRANSITIONS

EXCEL FUNDAMENTALS:
SIMPLIFYING DATA OPERATIONS

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

HTML: AN INTRODUCTION

COMPUTER LANGUAGES

PAGE
NO.(S)

5-20

21-31
32-42

5-20

21-31

32-42

43-56

57-67

5-20

21-31

32-42

43-56

68-78

79-88




DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

LEARNING ARC

12(+8) = 20 REVISION

(15.12.2025 to

23.12.2025)
UT-1I / PT-III

LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC

20 REVISION

WORKING DAYS

23
NIL

10

6

7

8

SCRATCH PROGRAMMING
HTML: AN INTRODUCTION
COMPUTER LANGUAGES

SCRATCH PROGRAMMING

INTRODUCTION TO PYTHON

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
CONCEPTS AND EXPERIENCE

HTML: AN INTRODUCTION

COMPUTER LANGUAGES

SCRATCH PROGRAMMING

REVISION

TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

NO. OF
BOOK(S)

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
20 WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
17

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

NAME OF THE

CHAPTER'S

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10
11

12

13

14

15

NO.(S)

TOPIC(S)

Inspiring Indian Personality - Lata Mangeshkar

Indian States Symbol
Unique Indian Villages
Islands of India

Train Coaches
National Awards
Nobel Prize Winners
Jewels of India

First Females of India

Our Unique India
India's Gift to the World

Cities on River Banks
Dams of India
Revolutions in India

Architecture Marvel of India

89-104

68-78
79-88
89-104

105-116
117-127

68-78

79-88

89-104

PAGE
NO.(S

03

04
06
08
09
10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19




JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-UPT-II

14

24

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK
WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

WISDOM TREK

1-15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

REVISION FOR UT-I

Indian Tribes
Indian Classical Dancers

Art and Craft

Indian Fairs and Festivals
Self Worth

Happiness

Unconventional Jobs

It's All About Money, Money
Riddles

Public Speaking
Our Earth

ISRO Missions
Renowned Scientists
Atrtificial Intelligence
Gadgets & Technology
Computer Savvy
Measuring Device

Ology

REVISION FOR TERM-I + TERM-I EXAM

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44

Blood Relation

Ranking

Logical Reasoning
Analogy

Data Analysis

Direction Test

Mind Twister

World Organisations
Countries and their Currencies
Father of the Nation

Useful Plants at Home

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

38

34

35

36

ar

38

39

40

42

43

44

45
46

47

48

49




WISDOM TREK 45 Flora and Fauna 50

WISDOM TREK 46 Yoga 51
WISDOM TREK 47 A Balanced Diet 52
WISDOM TREK 48 The Human Body 53
WISDOM TREK 49 Sobriquets 54
WISDOM TREK 50 Social Workers in India 55
WISDOM TREK 51 Sources of Food 56
WISDOM TREK 52 Dried Fruits 57
12+8)=20 | | e
DECEMBER (1253;-1122'_22002255;0 WISDOM TREK 16-52 REVISION FOR UT-II
UT-Il / PT-11I
WISDOM TREK 53 Indian Spices 58
WISDOM TREK 54 Famous Symbolic Birds 59
WISDOM TREK 55 Mythical Creatures 60
WISDOM TREK 56 Emergency Kit 61
WISDOM TREK 57 Calamities and Disasters 62
WISDOM TREK 58 Differently Abled Sports Stars 63
JANUARY 20 WISDOM TREK 59 Books and their Authors 64
WISDOM TREK 60 Adventure Sports 65
WISDOM TREK 61 Symbols Speaks 66
WISDOM TREK 62 Superlatives 67
WISDOM TREK 63 Legends of Sports 68
WISDOM TREK 64 Reason with Me 69
WISDOM TREK 65 Milestones 74
FEBRUARY 23 REVISION FOR TERM-II

MARCH NIL TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)




